

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28715/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in Mat.Appeal
No.702/2007(E) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MOOKAMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARA. M.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 (appln(s) for reception of addl. affidavit)
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.V. Deepak,Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.,
Mr.S.N. Bhat,Adv.,
Mr.N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent is present in Court. An affidavit has
been filed by the petitioner expressing her inability to
attend the court on the ground that she is busy in
examination duties. Learned counsel for the respondent states
that the affidavit filed by the petitioner is not correct
inasmuch as no teacher of the school where the respondent is
employed has been posted as invigilator.

Let an affidavit be filed by the respondent.

Both the parties should appear in person on the
next date of hearing.

List this case on 26.4.2010.

(V.K.Sharma)
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master