

Listed on: 31.08.2015

Court No. R-2

Item No. 7

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3978 OF 2010.

Mookambika.

...Appellant

Versus

Muralidhara M.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 12th May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Await the return of the service of notice of alternative arrangement already issued to the appellant.
List again on 31.8.2015.”**

It is submitted that Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate has on 29.06.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Appellant. Hence service of notice of making alternative arrangement is complete.

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate.

Service is complete.

As per directions Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate (413, New Lawyers Chambers)
2. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv. (217 New Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR